2012 ..... RM3.06 RM3.09 RM2.99 RM3.20
2013 (through March 4) ..... RM3.11 RM3.07 RM3.01 RM3.11

Source: Bank Negara Malaysia.

(1) Simple average of daily closing exchange rates for the period.

(2) Lowest exchange rate for the period.

(3) Highest exchange rate for the period.

54

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the issue of the New Securities, which will be approximately US$ (after the
deduction of commissions and estimated offering expenses), will be applied by the Company towards capital and
other expenditures in respect of RMP-2 and used for general corporate purposes.

55

CAPITALIZATION OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out, in accordance with PFRS, the Company’s total capitalization(1) as of September 30,
2012 and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Original Securities and the New Securities. This table
should be read in conjunction with the Company’s unaudited consolidated financial statements and the notes
thereto included elsewhere in this offering circular. Except as described below, there has been no material change
in the Company’s capitalization since September 30, 2012.

As of September 30, 2012 As of September 30, 2012

Actual Actual As Adjusted As Adjusted

(in millions of Q) (in millions of
US$)(2)

(in millions of Q) (in millions of
US$)(2)

Total long-term indebtedness ..... 45,255 1,080.6 45,255 1,080.6

Equity:
Common stock ..... 9,375 223.9 9,375 223.9
Preferred stock(3) ..... 100 2.4 100 2.4
Original Securities(4), (5) ..... — — 20,793 496.5
New Securities(4), (5) ..... — —
Additional paid-in capital ..... 9,764 233.1 9,764 233.1
Other reserves(6) ..... (190) (4.5) (190) (4.5)
Retained earnings ..... 39,084 933.2 39,084 933.2

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the
parent ..... 58,133 1,388.1

Noncontrolling interest ..... 17,063 407.4
Total equity ..... 75,196 1,795.5

Total capitalization(4) ..... 120,451 2,876.1

(1) Total capitalization constitutes long-term indebtedness (net of current portion of long-term debt) and equity.

(2) For the reader’s convenience, certain amounts in Philippine Pesos have been translated to U.S. dollars at a rate of P 41.88 = US$1.00,
the weighted average rate quoted on the PDS for the purchase of U.S. dollars with Philippine Pesos on September 30, 2012.

(3) Preferred stock represents the 100,000,000 cumulative, non-voting, non-participating and non-convertible perpetual preferred shares of
the Company. The Company may, at its option, redeem the preferred shares on the fifth anniversary of March 5, 2010 or on any
dividend payment date thereafter in whole but not in part at a prescribed redemption price.

(4) Net of commissions.

(5) For the reader’s convenience, the U.S. dollar amount has been translated to Philippine Pesos at a rate of P 41.88 = US$1.00, the
weighted average rate quoted on the PDS for the purchase of U.S. dollars with Philippine Pesos on September 30, 2012.